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RESTAURANT STATISTICS - STATISTIQUE DES RESTAURANTS* 

JULY - 1974 - JUILLET 

Estimated Restaurant Receipts, Chain and Independent Businesses, for Canada and the Provinces 

Recettes estimées des restaurants a succursales et indépendants, Carada et provinces 

. 	 Chain 	Independent 
restaurants 	restaurants 

rr.jnce 	 - 	 - 

Restaurants Restaurants 
a succursales indépendants 

$ 1 000 

All restaurants 

Tous les restaurants 

Change 
Sales 	- 
- 	1974/ 1973 

Ventes 	- 
Variation 

7, 

CANADA..................................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve .................... 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse .................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .............. 
Quebec......................................... 
Ontario........................................ 
Manitoba....................................... 
Saskatchewan................................... 
Alberta........................................ 
British Columbia(1) - Colombie-Britannique(l) 

See page 2 for footnotes. - Voir renvois a la page 2. 

26,503 135,386 161,889 + 10.2 

x 1,592 + 12.0 
- 515 515 + 11.7 
434 3,503 3,937 + 8.5 

x x 2,960 + 6.0 
3,580 44,123 47,703 + 10.1 

12,599 49,075 61,674 + 9.5 
1,814 5,888 7,702 + 7.7 
1,002 3,579 4,581 + 12.6 
3,096 11,354 14,450 + 12.1 
3,752 13,023 16,775 + 12.5 

Merchandising and Services Division 

. 

	
Division du coninerce et des services 
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Estimated Restaurant Receipts, Chain and Independent Rtisinesses, 

for Canada and the Provinces - Concluded 

Recettes estimées des restaurantS a succursales et indpendants, 
Canada et provinces - fin 

Province 

Chain 	Independent 
restaurants 	restaurants 

Restaurants 	Restaurants 
succursales indêpendants 

All restaurants 

Tous lea restaurants 

Sales 

Vent e a 

Change 

1974/1973 

Variation 

$ 1 000 

January - July - 1974 - 
Janvier - Juillet 

CANADA.................................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ..................... 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse .................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .............. 
Quebec ......................................... 
Ontario ........................................ 
Manitoba ....................................... 
Saskatchewan ................................... 
Alberta ........................................ 
British Columbia(l) - Colombie-Britannique(l) 

	

139,722 
	

841,284 

x 	x 
2,260 

	

2,268 
	

17,650 
x 	x 

	

19,471 
	

294,979 

	

63,857 
	

297,132 

	

10,586 
	

34,177 

	

5,161 
	

22,972 

	

15,105 
	

65,792 

	

22,104 
	

77,810 

	

981,006 
	

+ 10.4 

	

9,586 
	

+ 12.6 

	

2,260 
	

+ 11,9 

	

19,918 
	

+ 8.2 

	

20,096 
	

+ 8.9 

	

314,450 
	

+ 9.6 

	

360,989 
	

+ 11.2 

	

44,763 
	

+ 8.4 

	

28, 133 
	

+ 11.7 

	

80,897 
	

+ 9.0 

	

99,914 
	

+ 11.9 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
Nota: Lea chiffres ayant été arrondis, lea totaux ne correspondent pas toujours. 

Figures not appropriate or not applicable. - N'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
- Nil or zero. - Néant ou zero. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres révisés. 
x Confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics Act. - Confidentiel en vertu des 

dispositions de la Loi our Is statistique relatives au secret. 
* The reader is asked to note that the data published in this report are based on a response which 

falls below the usual standard for publication and should therefore be used with caution. - Le 
lecteur est prié de noter que les donnéea publiees sont fondêes our des reponses qui ne satiafont 
pas A Is norine habituelle exigee pour la publication et qu'elles doivent par consequent être 
utilisées avec circonspection. 

(1) Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. - Y compris le Yukon et lea Territoires du Nord-Ouest. 
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